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CIRCULAR

Date:

Sub: Five Days National Exposure Visit ofMentor Teachers and Officials ofDoE/ SCERT, Delhi to Chennai

SCERT is organizing a Five day National Exposure Visit of Mentor Teachers and Official of DoE and Teacher Educator

of SCERT/DIET, Delhi at Chennai. The purpose of the visit is to expose the Mentor Teachers to new and innovative
teaching practices and pedagogy. It will help mentors to learn new practices and share the same with teachers of their
mentee schools.

Objectives of the program are:
o Increase exposure and knowledge of alternative teaching pedagogies.
• Development of 2 ISt century skills.
• Improving teacher motivation and enthusiasm.
• Encourage teacher's creative and innovative work culture.
• Get exposure to inclusive education practices.

Schedule of the program:
Date
Departure
Arrival
Venue

: 04 to 08 September, 2023
: (Delhi — Chennai, by Air): 03 September, 2023
: (Chennai — Delhi, by Air): 08 September, 2023
: Chennai

Participants • 30 (28 Mentor teachers, I officer ofDoE, I DIET faculty)
Coordinator : Mr. Shujauddin Assistant Professor, DIET Darya Ganj

The Heads of Schools and DDE (zones) concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose name
appear in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.

The ANNEXURE- A includes the list of participants for the training program.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

Copy to:

l.
2.
3.
4.
5.

6.
7.
8.

9.

P.S. to Secy.Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD
Principal of DIET, Darya Ganj
SO Branch, SCERT
OS IT, DoE, GNCTD
WIM SCERT, Delhi
Guard File

(Dr.Na ar Singh)

Joint Directo (Academic)
Date:

(Dr.Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)
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PARTICIPANT
AJAY KISHORE
ANURADHA KUKREJA
ANURADHA YADAV
BALAM SINGH

DR. VIJAY PRATAp
TIWARI
KARMENDER SINGH
YADAV
KRISHAN KUMAR

LALIT KUMAR
MAMTA CHUGH
MANJEET KUMAR
MANOHAR LAL
MANOJ BHARTI

NAVEEN RATHI

NEENAAHUJA

PRADEEP KUMAR
pANDEY

PROMILA SOLANKI
RAJESH KUMAR

RAJWANT KAUR
SANJAY KUMAR SINGH
SHIVANI SAPRA
VANDANA SHARMA

VIRENDER SINGH
PARMAR
VISHNU KUMAR
PANDEY
RICHA SAKHUJA SETHI
SAVITA
DR. PRIYA LAXMI
NEELAM SAINI

KARSHAN KUMAR

Prem Kishor Sharma
Mr. Shujauddin
(coordinator)

20226513
19900695
20132028
20101665

20082208

20132382

20132649

20100220
20132701
20082454
20102284
20132604

20194918
20110907

20162691

20132663
20060188

20110453
20040578
20131112
20190991

20100745

20060430

20200352

20161476
20220340
20200530
20162537

20055148

SCHOOL ID

1412132

1514012

2026002
1106283

1106279

1822247

1412087

1514112

1411034

1106006

1618009
1104009

1822262
1515029

1720024

1413266

1925399
1923041

1207032
1515024

1925049

2128008

1003264

1413010

1310034
1925059

1412025

1207022
1106002

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

GBSSS NITHARI DELHI - 86

GGSSS NO I,KHYALA
SV KITCHNER ROAD ND-21

GBSSS JANTA FLATS NAND NAGRI

GBSSS SUNDAR NAGARI DELHI, 1106279

SBV DEENDAR PUR

SBV A BLOCK SULTAN PURI

GBSSS CLOCK TOWER SITE-2 HARI NAGAR
SKV JJ COLONYWAZIRPUR ASHOKVIHAR
GBSSS NOI MANSAROVAR PARK SHAHDARA
SV KAKROLA
SBV NO. 1, C-BLOCK, YAMUNA VIHAR, DELHI-
110053
GOVT.CO-ED.S.V DICHAON KALAN

GGSSS, NOI, SUBHASH NAGAR, NEW DELHI -

110027
SV, VASANT VIHAR, NEW DELHI 110057

SKV A BLOCK
GBSSS NO 3 MOLARBAND ND-44

RRMR SKV HAUZ RANI NEW DELHI 110017
GSV LANCER'S ROAD
S. K. V., NO. 02, MADIPUR, NEW DELHI
SARVODAYA KANYAVIDYALAYA JOGABAI
NEW FRIENDS COLONY NEW DELHI 110025
GSBV, RANI JHANSI ROAD, NEW DELHI -

110055

GBSSS LALITA PARK

SCSDSV SECTOR 9 ROHINI

SKV BADLI
SHK SBV LAJPAT NAGAR
SKV D BLOCK KAMDHENU MANGOLPURI
SV NO.I MORIGATE, DELHI- 110006
GBSSS, C-Block, Dilshad Garden

Assistant Professor, DIET Daryaganj


