

State Council of Educational Research and Training

(An autonomous organization of Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 https://scert.delhi.gov.in

F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/Chennai/NE/INSET/SCERT/2022-23 9398 -98

Date: 31/8/23

CIRCULAR

Sub: Five Days National Exposure Visit of Mentor Teachers and Officials of DoE/ SCERT, Delhi to Chennai

SCERT is organizing a Five day National Exposure Visit of Mentor Teachers and Official of DoE and Teacher Educator of SCERT/DIET, Delhi at Chennai. The purpose of the visit is to expose the Mentor Teachers to new and innovative teaching practices and pedagogy. It will help mentors to learn new practices and share the same with teachers of their mentee schools.

Objectives of the program are:

- Increase exposure and knowledge of alternative teaching pedagogies.
- Development of 21st century skills.
- Improving teacher motivation and enthusiasm.
- Encourage teacher's creative and innovative work culture.
- Get exposure to inclusive education practices.

Schedule of the program:

Date

: 04 to 08 September, 2023

Departure

: (Delhi – Chennai, by Air): 03 September, 2023

Arrival

: (Chennai – Delhi, by Air): 08 September, 2023

Venue

: Chennai

Participants

: 30 (28 Mentor teachers, 1 officer of DoE, 1 DIET faculty)

Coordinator

: Mr. Shujauddin Assistant Professor, DIET Darya Ganj

The Heads of Schools and DDE (zones) concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose name appear in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.

The ANNEXURE- A includes the list of participants for the training program.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/Chennai/NE/INSET/SCERT/2022-23 9396-98 Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
- 2. P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
- 3. P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
- 4. Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD
- 5. Principal of DIET, Darya Gani
- 6. SO Branch, SCERT
- 7. OS IT, DoE, GNCTD
- 8. WIM SCERT, Delhi
- 9. Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

ANNEXURE-A

s.NO	NAME OF THE PARTICIPANT	EMPLOYEE ID	SCHOOL ID	NAME OF THE SCHOOL
1	AJAY KISHORE	20226513	1412132	GBSSS NITHARI DELHI - 86
2	ANURADHA KUKREJA	19900695	1514012	GGSSS NO 1,KHYALA
3	ANURADHA YADAV	20132028	2026002	SV KITCHNER ROAD ND-21
4	BALAM SINGH	20101665	1106283	GBSSS JANTA FLATS NAND NAGRI
5	DR. VIJAY PRATAP TIWARI	20082208	1106279	GBSSS SUNDAR NAGARI DELHI,1106279
6	KARMENDER SINGH YADAV	20132382	1822247	SBV DEENDAR PUR
7	KRISHAN KUMAR	20132649	1412087	SBV A BLOCK SULTAN PURI
8	LALIT KUMAR	20100220	1514112	GBSSS CLOCK TOWER SITE-2 HARI NAGAR
9	MAMTA CHUGH	20132701	1411034	SKV JJ COLONY WAZIRPUR ASHOK VIHAR
10	MANJEET KUMAR	20082454	1106006	GBSSS NO1 MANSAROVAR PARK SHAHDARA
11	MANOHAR LAL	20102284	1618009	SV KAKROLA
12	MANOJ BHARTI	20132604	1104009	SBV NO. 1, C-BLOCK, YAMUNA VIHAR, DELHI-110053
13	NAVEEN RATHI	20194918	1822262	GOVT.CO-ED.S.V DICHAON KALAN
14	NEENA AHUJA	20110907	1515029	GGSSS, NO1, SUBHASH NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110027
15	PRADEEP KUMAR PANDEY	20162691	1720024	SV, VASANT VIHAR, NEW DELHI 110057
16	PROMILA SOLANKI	20132663	1413266	SKV A BLOCK SAWADA(GHEVRA)COLONY
17	RAJESH KUMAR	20060188	1925399	GBSSS NO 3 MOLARBAND ND-44
18	RAJWANT KAUR	20110453	1923041	RRMR SKV HAUZ RANI NEW DELHI 110017
19	SANJAY KUMAR SINGH	20040578	1207032	GSV LANCER'S ROAD
20	SHIVANI SAPRA	20131112	1515024	S. K. V., NO. 02, MADIPUR, NEW DELHI
21	VANDANA SHARMA	20190991	1925049	SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA JOGABAI NEW FRIENDS COLONY NEW DELHI 110025
22	VIRENDER SINGH PARMAR	20100745	2128008	GSBV, RANI JHANSI ROAD, NEW DELHI - 110055
23	VISHNU KUMAR PANDEY	20060430	1003264	GBSSS LALITA PARK
24	RICHA SAKHUJA SETHI	20200352	1413010	SCSDSV SECTOR 9 ROHINI
25	SAVITA	20161476	1310034	SKV BADLI
26	DR. PRIYA LAXMI	20220340	1925059	SHK SBV LAJPAT NAGAR
27	NEELAM SAINI	20200530	1412025	SKV D BLOCK KAMDHENU MANGOLPURI
28	KARSHAN KUMAR	20162537	1207022	SV NO.1 MORIGATE, DELHI- 110006
29	Prem Kishor Sharma	20055148	1106002	GBSSS, C-Block, Dilshad Garden
30	Mr. Shujauddin (coordinator)	Assistant Professor, DIET Daryaganj		